SUBSTITUTE FORM PTO 1595

10 cf/.40

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

10/398001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

DT09 Rec'd PCT/PTO 3 1 MAR 2003

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): YOON, Won-Tae 3-31-03 KIM, Kab-Sig EUGENE SCIENCE INC. KIM, Bo-Chun 8F, LG palace building, 165-8 HAN, Jung-Hee Dongkyo-dong, Mapo-ku HONG, Hyung-Pyo 121-754 Seoul. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached \( \subseteq \) Yes \( \subseteq \) No Republic of Korea Additional name(s) & addresses attached? 

Yes 

No 3. Nature of Conveyance: 06-18-2003 **☒** Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 102476664 Execution Date: March 28, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): \* 16398001 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is March 28, 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached \( \subseteq \) Yes \( \subseteq \) No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) DANIEL A. MONACO Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP One Logan Square ☐ authorized to be charged to deposit account 18th & Cherry Streets Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996 8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0573 Attorney Docket No. 44352-0001US1 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. DANIEL A. MONACO March 31, 2003 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 04/07/2003 GFREY1 00000011 10398001 05 FC:8021 40.00 OP Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Dacket No. 44352-0801USI

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, calizens of the Republic of Karen with respective post office addresses as follows.

YOON, Won-Tac, 69-1, Changpa-donn2ga, Yongsan ka, Scoul 140-132, Republic of Korea:

KIM, Kab-Sig, 101-303, Shipwondonguneol, Sungsa2-dong, Dukyang-ku, Koyeng, Kyonggi 412-022, Republic of Kores;

KIM, Bo-Chun, 201-803, Hyundai2cha apt., Daelini3-dong, Yongdemogpoka, Secot 150 073, Republic of Korca

HAN, Jung-Bee. 16, Moonumiee, Yongbook-myun, Pochun-kun, Kyonggi 487 890, Republic of Korea, and

HONG, Thung-Pyn, 434-10, Simgnest-dang, Kangdong to: Scoul 134-031, Republic of Karea

hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented a certain new and useful

METHOD FOR DISPERSING PLANT STEROL FOR BEVERAGE AND A PLANT STEROL-DISPERSED BEVERAGE. OF WHICH PARTICLE SIZE IS NANOMETER-SCALE IN DISPERSED BEVERAGE

for which international application number PCT/KR01/01640 was filed an September 28, 2001, designating the United States.

WHERRAS, EUGENE SCIENCE INC. of Seoul, Republic of Koren, with a past office address of RP, I is palace building, 165-8, Dongkyo dong, Mapo-ku, 121-754 Seoul, Republic of Koren, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent from the above-named inventors.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are bereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, manufer and convey and by these presents do sull, assign, transfer and convey and entire right, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNBE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to sain invention as described in the above application for Letters Patent, for the temporary of the United States and its possessions and territories, and

PBIP@461219

PATENT REEL: 014167 FRAME: 0408

in and to the alaree application for Letten: Patent, including continuing and/or divisional applications therefor, and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted no said application(s) including reissues and recraminations:

said invention, application and Lenters Parent to be held and enjoyed by the above-manned ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or narms for which suid Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and enturely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforestid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, arrive and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNUE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

WE HEREBY authorize the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in the instrument the filing due and serial number of our aforesaid application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Pateur and Trademark Uffice for recordation of this document

IN TESTIMONY WHEREIOF, we have horeunia out our hand on the dates indicated helive

YOUN, WOLTHS	Dute_ 2003. 3. 2.8
KIM. Kull-Rig	Date 2003, 3. 28
KIM, Br-Chun	Date >60% 7 78
HAN, Jung-Hee	Duic 20-3 . 3. 28
HONG HVERY Pyo	Date 2003. 3. 28

1111FU4017alt

**RECORDED: 03/31/2003** 

-2-

**PATENT** REEL: 014167 FRAME: 0409